15/14/2002 09:32 7169416382 DOWNEY AND DOWNEY PAGE 02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ACD Tridon Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation*** - Province of Ontario, Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 2/25/2002 (effective 6/25/1999)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Tridon Incorporated Internal Address:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anne F. Downey, Esq. Internal Address: Downey & Downey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 8999 Rockwood Rd. City: Boston State: NY Zip:14025	8. Deposit account number: 501511	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Anne F. Downey, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document: 5 - 14 - 02 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 '14/2002 09:32 7169416382 DOWNEY AND DOWNEY PAGE 03

Exhibit A
to Trademark recordation form cover sheet
for Assignment from ACD Tridon Inc. to Tridon Incorporated

Reg No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date
1083161	TRIDON	1/24/1978
1083168	LEGION	1/24/1978
1707999	AEROFOIL	8/18/1992
1745484	TRIMAX	1/12/1993
1761167	TRIDON	3/30/1993
1923542	RAIN PRO (& Design)	10/3/1995
1935187	METALIST TRIDON (& Design)	11/14/1995
1942083	ALL SEASON TRIDON (& Design)	12/19/1995
1968886	METALIST	4/16/1996
2022109	TRIDON	12/10/1996
2024029	THIN REPLACEMENT REFILL TRIDON (& Design)	12/17/1996
2354612	ALL SEASON PLUS	6/6/2000
2427406	STORMCHASER	2/6/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0598

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRIDON INCORPORATED, a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, and having an address at P.O. Box 310, 300 Henry Street, Brantford, Ontario, CANADA, N3T 5W1

hereby appoints **TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION**, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, with an address at 3255 W. Hamlin Rd. Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309,

as its domestic representative upon whom may be served process or notice of proceedings affecting any and all US trademark applications and registrations of Tridon Incorporated, whether now existing or hereafter arising.

Tridon Incorporated hereby revokes any and all previous powers of attorney which may have been filed with the USPTO.

TRIDON INCORPORATED

Curtis H. Castleman Assistant Secretary

DATED:

4/22/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, from ACD TRIDON INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, located at P.O. Box 5029, 1150 Corporate Drive, Burlington, Ontario, CANADA, L7R 4A2 ("Assignor"), to TRIDON INCORPORATED, P.O. Box 310, 300 Henry Street, Brantford, Ontario, CANADA, N3T 5W1 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark(s) listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the good will of Assignor's business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect damages the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer effective as of June 25, 1999.

Assignor:

Pards Rose Rived

ACD TRIDON INC.

By: Classification Curtis H. Castleman
Assistant Secretary

STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF LIMIN) ss:

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

On this day of ______, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said County, personally appeared CURTIS H. CASTLEMAN, who acknowledged himself to be the above-identified officer of Assignor and that hebeing authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

OF COLOMBIA TO 12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0600